



Ref.: PUR-INSPEC-1003407

16th December, 2022

**CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER:
EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF BID**

Job Name: Engagement of Agency for Supplying Inspection Engineers for Inspection Support Management Services (ISMS)

Tender Ref.: 1. GeM Bid No: GEM/2022/B/2807246 and Tender ref: OC39000075/MK dated 02.12.2022
2. Corrigendum 1 no: GEM/2022/B/2807246-C1 - dated 07.12.2022
3. Corrigendum 2 no: GEM/2022/B/2807246-C2 - dated 08.12.2022

With reference and in addition to above NIT and Corrigendia, last date for submission of bid is extended as below:

Extension of Bid Due Date		
	Existing Due Date & Time	Extended up to
Last date for submission of bid	3:00 PM of 16 th December, 2022	3:00 PM of 23 rd December, 2022
Technical Bid Opening	3:30 PM of 16 th December, 2022	3:30 PM of 23 rd December, 2022

- a. Bidders are requested to take note of the above and ***accordingly submit their final bid***. This corrigendum shall form part of the tender document. A copy of this corrigendum should be submitted with the bid, duly signed and sealed by bidder.
- b. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

For CGM (Commercial)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Dist: Golaghat
Assam – 785 699

Corrigendum 1 & 2 published earlier are in next page.



Ref.: PUR-INSPEC-1003407

8th December, 2022

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER:
Minutes of Pre-bid Meeting

Job Name: Engagement of Agency for Supplying Inspection Engineers for Inspection Support Management Services (ISMS)

Tender Ref.: 1. GeM Bid No: GEM/2022/B/2807246 and Tender ref: OC39000075/MK dated 02.12.2022
2. Corrigendum 1 no: GEM/2022/B/2807246-C1 - dated 07.12.2022

With reference to above NIT, pre-bid meeting was held at 7th December, 2022 at 2PM. Pre-bid queries, clarifications and Amendments in the tender conditions are as below:

Attendees:	
<u>NRL:</u> 1. Mr. Gojen Doley, DGM(Inspection) 2. Mr. Raju Chetia, CM(Inspection) 3. Mr. Deepjyoti Deka, Mgr.(inspection) 4. Mr. Madhu Kiran D, A.O(Commercial)	<u>Prospective Bidders:</u> 1. M/s EW Inspection and NDT Pvt. Ltd. 2. SJ Quality Services Pvt. Ltd 3. Eminent Consultancy Services

S.no.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Tender Document - Special Conditions of Contract(SCC): (refer page 16 of the tender document) Clause 3 (iii): Valid certificates as per Sl. No. 6.2 & 7.2	SCC Clause 3 (iii): Valid certificates as per Sl. No. 4.2 & 7.2 of SCC.
2.	Special Conditions of Contract(SCC): (refer page 23 of the tender document) Clause 24.2: In-case any Inspection Engineer is not acceptable to EIC for poor performance or bad conduct, Contractor shall make available a new Inspection Engineer within one week time, acceptable to EIC meeting eligibility criteria of the contract and as per clause 3 & 4 of special conditions of Contract.	SCC Clause 24.2: In-case any Inspection Engineer is not acceptable to EIC for poor performance or bad conduct, Contractor shall make available a new Inspection Engineer within one week time, acceptable to EIC meeting eligibility criteria of the contract and as per clause 4 and 7 of special conditions of contract.
3.	SCC clause 10.2: (refer page 19 of tender document) The quoted rates shall be exclusive of GST for the management part as well as for payment towards salary and other allowances if any, e.g. if total salary in a particular month is 10 Lakh and management charge is 5%, then GST amount shall be applicable on 10.50 Lakh subject to deduction of TDS at applicable rates.	SCC clause 10.2: The rates quoted rates shall be inclusive of GST for the management part as well as for payment towards salary. For example, if in a particular month salary amount is ₹10 Lakh and management charge quoted is 5%, then GST amount shall be applicable on 10.50 Lakh subject to deduction of TDS at applicable rates. Management charge will be paid monthly at the rate(percentage) quoted.

Note to Bidders:

- c. Local conveyance, Accommodation is in the scope of Bidders/Inspection engineers, since same was considered in the management charge and salary.



d. Clarification on (SCC clause 16.1) i.e., Reimbursable Items – To and Fro travel expense of personnel:

To and Fro travel will be paid only once, (i.e., for both to & fro travel, at the time of leaving the NRL site on successful completion for the entire contractual period), to Inspection Engineers who have successfully completed the assignment. For refinery turnaround (shutdown) engineers, the same shall be paid post-successful completion of the shutdown activities and release from NRL site.

- e. NRL at its discretion may not consider a bidder for further evaluation, if the bid submitted fail to comply the requirements of the SCC.
- f. Bidders are advised to submit all the documents required, duly signed & stamped. If not submitted, their bid may not be considered for further evaluation.
- g. Bidders are requested to take note of the above and ***accordingly submit their final bid***. This corrigendum shall form part of the tender document. A copy of this corrigendum should be submitted with the bid, duly signed and sealed by bidder.
- h. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

For CGM (Commercial)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Dist: Golaghat
Assam – 785 699



NUMALIGARH REFINERY LIMITED
COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

Ref.: PUR-INSPEC-1003407

7th December, 2022

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER:

Job Name: Engagement of Agency for Supplying Inspection Engineers for Inspection Support Management Services (ISMS)

Tender Ref.: GeM Bid No: GEM/2022/B/2807246 and Tender ref: OC39000075/MK dated 02.12.2022

With reference to above NIT, pre-bid meeting will be held at *7th December, 2022 at 2PM (as stated in the GeM portal).*

Meeting link was already given in the tender document. The same is given below:

[Click here to join the meeting](#)

Kindly ignore any other time appearing in the tender document.

For CGM (Commercial)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Dist: Golaghat
Assam – 785 699